Mayoral Reappointments to the Commission on Aging

To approve the Mayoral (insert) of the following individual(s) to the Commission on Aging:

Adam Dempsey, Denver (M)AA) to serve as a community member for a term expiring August 31, 2022, reappointed;

Doug Krug, Denver (M)(C)to serve as a member with expertise in healthcare for a term expiring August 31, 2022, reappointed;

Barbara Walkosz, Golden (F)(C) to serve as a member with expertise in communications and healthcare for a term expiring August 31, 2022, reappointed;

R. Tony Smith, Denver (M)(Asian) to serve as a member with expertise in marketing for a term expiring August 31, 2023, reappointed;

Michal Eduardo Cortes, Denver (M)(H) to serve as a community member for a term expiring August 31, 2023, reappointed.

Purpose/Scope of the Board: The Commission advises the Mayor on issues affecting the aging community. The Commission approves and makes recommendations on the use of federal funding which flows through DRCOG.

Member Qualifications: individuals who represent the ethnic, gender, racial, age distribution, sexual orientation, geographic area and political viewpoints and affiliations of the Commission.

Selection Process and why these applicants were selected - each of these individuals have contributed substantially to the movement forward of the Commission. They are willing to take leadership roles and have been great assets to the Commission.

Current Makeup of Board:

Estella Wolff, Centennial (F)(H)

Susan Maxfield, Denver(F)(Other)

Ruth Sanchez, Denver (F)(H)

Teresa Falagrady, Denver (F)(C)

Kristine Burrows, Denver (F)(C)

Adam Dempsey, Denver (M)(AA)

Doug Krug, Denver (M)(C)

Barbara Walkosz, Golden (F)(C)

R. Tony Smith, Denver (M)(Asian)

Michael Cortes, Denver (M)(H)

Additional Information: None.